
 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 
 1 1 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

P0003 30 SEP 18   
6. ISSUED BY CODE  7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE  
COMMANDER NAVY INSTALLATIONS COMMAND 
FACILITIES AND ACQUISITIONS BRANCH N944B 
716 SICARD STREET BLDG 111 STE 1000 
WASHINGTON, DC 20374 

 
SAME AS BLOCK 6  
 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

 
Hoist Fitness Systems, Inc. 
ATTN: Gene Bruton 
11900 Community Road 
Poway, CA 92064  
 

  
 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

  
 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

 NO. 
X HDQMWR-18-D-0004 
 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

 12 OCT 2018 
CODE  FACILITY CODE  

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers                             is extended,  is not ext-.ended 

          
   
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:   

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning              copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATAT (If  Required) 

 
13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
 A. THIS CHANGE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON- 

 TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.      
    

 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
 appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF CNIC 7043.1. 

X 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
CNIC INSTRUCTION 7043.1  

 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
   

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor   is not,   is required to sign this document and return      1 (ONE) copies to the issuing office. 
  

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year 1. As a result, this contract is modified as follows: 
 
1. The period of performance is hereby revised from October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018, to October 1, 2017 through 
September 30, 2019. 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

 
 CHRISTOPHER SAUNDERS 
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

    BY    
 (Signature of person authorized to sign)   (Signature of Contracting Officer)  
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 

Gene Bruton, Government Sales Mgr.

27 Sept. 2018



HOIST INLC.

HDQMWR-17-R-0024 OPTION YEAR 1

CLIN DESCRIPTION QUANTITY HOIST PRICE

1001 STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

Functional Trainer 1-25 HDG-3000 2,440.11$         
Functional Trainer 26-50 HDG-3000 2,342.51$         
Functional Trainer 51+ HDG-3000 2,295.66$         
Seated Preacher Curl/Triceps 

Extension

1-25

HDG-3100 1,622.00$         
Seated Preacher Curl/Triceps 

Extension

26-50

HDG-3100 1,557.12$         
Seated Preacher Curl/Triceps 

Extension

51+

HDG-3100 1,525.98$         
Multi-Press 1-25

HDG-3300 1,592.43$         
Multi-Press 26-50 HDG-3300 1,528.73$         
Multi-Press 51+ HDG-3300 1,498.16$         
Leg Press/Calf Raise 1-25 HDG-3403 2,391.00$         
Leg Press/Calf Raise 26-50 HDG-3403 2,295.36$         
Leg Press/Calf Raise 51+ HDG-3403 2,249.45$         
Pec Fly/Rear Delt 1-25

HDG-3900 1,552.00$         
Pec Fly/Rear Delt 26-50 HDG-3900 1,489.92$         
Pec Fly/Rear Delt 51+ HDG-3900 1,460.12$         
Lat Pulldown/Mid Row 1-25 HDG-3200 1,592.43$         
Lat Pulldown/Mid Row 26-50 HDG-3200 1,528.73$         
Lat Pulldown/Mid Row 51+ HDG-3200 1,467.58$         
Seaed Leg Curl/Leg Extension 1-25 HDG-3400 1,592.43$         
Seated Leg Curl/Leg Estension 26-50 HDG-3400 1,528.73$         
Seated Leg Curl/Leg Estension 51+ HDG-3400 1,498.16$         
Chin/Dip Assist 1-25

HDG-3700 2,377.42$         
Chin/Dip Assist 26-50 HDG-3700 2,282.32$         
Chin/Dip Assist 51+ HDG-3700 2,236.68$         
AB / Low Back 1-25 HDG-3600 1,561.21$         
AB / Low Back 26-50 HDG-3600 1,529.99$         
AB / Low Back 51+ HDG-3600 1,499.39$         
Inner/Outer Thigh 1-25 HDG-3800 1,623.66$         
Inner/Outer Thigh 26-50 HDG-3800 1,558.71$         
Inner/Outer Thigh 51+ HDG-3800 1,527.54$         



3 Way Olympic Bench 

Flat/Incline/Decline

1-25

CF-2179 1,086.00$         
3 Way Olympic Bench 

Flat/Incline/Decline

26-50

CF-2179 1,042.56$         
3 Way Olympic Bench 

Flat/Incline/Decline

51+

CF-2179 1,021.71$         
Flat/Incline/Decline Flat Bench 1-25 CF-3165 535.00$            
Flat/Incline/Decline Flat Bench 26-50 CF-3165 513.60$            
Flat/Incline/Decline Flat Bench 51+ CF-3165 503.33$            
Flat / Incline Bench 1-25 CF-3160 494.00$            
Flat / Incline Bench 26-50 CF-3160 474.24$            
Flat / Incline Bench 51+ CF-3160 464.76$            
Super Adj. Flat/Decline Bench 1-25 CF-3162 473.00$            
Super Adj. Flat/Decline Bench 26-50 CF-3162 454.08$            
Super Adj. Flat/Decline Bench 51+ CF-3162 445.00$            
Flat Bench 1-25 CF-3163 292.00$            
Flat Bench 26-50 CF-3163 280.32$            
Flat Bench 51+ CF-3163 274.71$            
Flat Olympic Bench 1-25 CF-3170 674.00$            
Flat Olympic Bench 26-50 CF-3170 647.04$            
Flat Olympic Bench 51+ CF-3170 634.10$            
Incline Olympic Bench 1-25 CF-3172 780.00$            
Incline Olympic Bench 26-50 CF-3172 748.80$            
Incline Olympic Bench 51+ CF-3172 733.82$            
Olympic Bench Spotter Stand - 

(CF-3172)

1-25

CF-OPT-01 141.00$            
Olympic Bench Spotter Stand - 

(CF-3172)

26-50

CF-OPT-01 135.36$            
Olympic Bench Spotter Stand - 

(CF-3172)

51+

CF-OPT-01 132.65$            
4001 Decline Olympic Bench 1-25 CF-3177 780.00$            

Decline Olympic Bench 26-50 CF-3177 748.80$            
Decline Olympic Bench 51+ CF-3177 733.82$            
Vertical Knee Raise 1-25 CF-3252 360.00$            
Vertical Knee Raise 26-50 CF-3252 345.60$            
Vertical Knee Raise 51+ CF-3252 338.69$            
Adjustable Decline/Ab Bench 1-25 CF-3264 504.00$            
Adjustable Decline/Ab Bench 26-50 CF-3264 483.84$            
Adjustable Decline/Ab Bench 51+ CF-3264 474.16$            
Angled Linear Leg Press 1-25 CF-3355 2,541.00$         
Angled Linear Leg Press 26-50 CF-3355 2,439.36$         
Angled Linear Leg Press 51+ CF-3355 2,390.57$         
Power Cage 1-25 CF-3364 990.00$            
Power Cage 26-50 CF-3364 950.40$            



Power Cage 51+ CF-3364 931.39$            
Squat Rack 1-25 CF-3367 880.00$            
Squat Rack 26-50 CF-3367 844.80$            
Squat Rack 51+ CF-3367 827.90$            
Olympic Weight Tree 1-25 CF-3443 276.00$            
Olympic Weight Tree 26-50 CF-3443 264.96$            
Olympic Weight Tree 51+ CF-3443 259.66$            
Olympic Bar Holder - (CF-3443) 1-25 CF-OPT-02 15.00$               
Olympic Bar Holder - (CF-3443) 26-50 CF-OPT-02 14.40$               
Olympic Bar Holder - (CF-3443) 51+ CF-OPT-02 14.11$               
4-Sided Olympic Plate Tree 1-25 CF-3444 335.00$            
4-Sided Olympic Plate Tree 26-50 CF-3444 321.60$            
4-Sided Olympic Plate Tree 51+ CF-3444 315.17$            
1 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(5 pairs)

1-25

CF-3461-1 450.00$            
1 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(5 pairs)

26-50

CF-3461-1 432.00$            
1 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(5 pairs)

51+

CF-3461-1 423.36$            
2 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(10 pairs)

1-25

CF-3461-2 526.00$            
2 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(10 pairs)

26-50

CF-3461-2 504.96$            
2 - Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 

(10 pairs)

51+

CF-3461-2 494.86$            
3 Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 1-25 CF-3461-3 694.00$            
3 Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 26-50 CF-3461-3 666.24$            
3 Tier Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 51+ CF-3461-3 652.92$            
Barbell Rack (10 Bars) 1-25 CF-3465 476.00$            
Barbell Rack (10 Bars) 26-50 CF-3465 456.96$            
Barbell Rack (10 Bars) 51+ CF-3465 447.82$            
Accessory Rack 1-25 CF-3466 488.00$            
Accessory Rack 26-50 CF-3466 468.48$            
Accessory Rack 51+ CF-3466 459.11$            
Seated Preacher Curl 1-25 CF-3550 472.00$            
Seated Preacher Curl 26-50 CF-3550 453.12$            
Seated Preacher Curl 51+ CF-3550 444.06$            
Standing Preacher Curl 1-25 CF-3555 488.00$            
Standing Preacher Curl 26-50 CF-3555 468.48$            
Standing Preacher Curl 51+ CF-3555 459.11$            
Incline Leverage Row 1-25 CF-3661 826.00$            
Incline Leverage Row 26-50 CF-3661 792.96$            
Incline Leverage Row 51+ CF-3661 777.10$            
Hyper Back Extension 1-25 CF-3663 415.00$            



Hyper Back Extension 26-50 CF-3663 395.40$            
Hyper Back Extension 51+ CF-3663 390.43$            
7 Degree Smith Machine 1-25 CF-3753 2,201.00$         
7 Degree Smith Machine 26-50 CF-3753 2,112.96$         
7 Degree Smith Machine 51+ CF-3753 2,070.70$         
Dual Action Smith 1-25 CF-3754 2,958.00$         
Dual Action Smith 26-50 CF-3754 2,839.68$         

Dual Action Smith 51+ CF-3754 2,782.89$         

Military Press 1-25 CF-3860 1,074.95$         

Military Press 26-50 CF-3860 1,031.95$         

Military Press 51+ CF-3860 1,011.31$         

Utility Stool 1-25 CF-3950 130.00$            

Utility Stool 26-50 CF-3950 124.80$            

Utility Stool 51+ CF-3950 122.30$            

Utility Bench 1-25 CF-3960 315.00$            

Utility Bench 26-50 CF-3960 302.40$            

Utility Bench 51+ CF-3960 296.35$            

Fitness Tree 1-25 CF-3962 697.00$            

Fitness Tree 26-50 CF-3962 669.12$            

Fitness Tree 51+ CF-3962 655.74$            


	18-D-0004 Hoist P0003 award
	30 SEP 18
	X

	P0003
	HDQMWR-18-D-0004
	X

	CNIC INSTRUCTION 7043.1 
	CHRISTOPHER SAUNDERS


	J.1 Hoist OY Price Schedule



